eighteen (18) months from the expiration of the Due Diligence Period (each of (i) and (ii), a 

the respective conditions are met).  In either case, Buyer shall have one 
option to extend the Closing Date for thirty (30) additional days by making an additional non-
refundable but applicable deposit of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) prior to the 
initial Closing Date.

ARTICLE 2

Purchase Price; Deposit

Section 2.1.  Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price for the Property is Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($50,000.00).  Subject to the adjustments and apportionments as hereinafter set forth, the